Sciences Report or NAS Report] cited in two recent US 

Supreme Court cases Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts, 

557 U.S. 305, 129 S.Ct. 2527, 174 L.Ed.2d 314 (2009) 

hearing rendered by the trial judge in this case; and 

that the decision at Appendix A is the only one (1) of 

three hundred twenty seven (327) prior decisions by 

Missouri State and Federal appellate courts on point 

between 1879 and 2015 that required a specific trial 

objection following a fully litigated Frye hearing are 

errors and omissions that underscore the validity of this 

Petition.